
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Before the 

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING 
File No. 2015-CFPB-0029 

In the Matter of 

INTEGRITY ADVANCE, LLC and 
JAMES R. CARNES, 

Respondents 

ORDER CONFIRMING DATE FOR 
ORAL ARGUMENT ON 
RESPONDENTS' MOTION 

Hon. Paden L. McKenna 

On February 19, 2016, the undersigned issued an Order Granting Oral Argument 

on Respondents' Pending Motion in the above-captioned matter. The parties were 

instructed to supply their dates of unavailability from April2, 2016 through April15, 

2016. On February 23, 2016, the parties submitted their electronic responses. 

ACCORDINGLY, the oral argument on Respondents' Pending Motion is hereby 

set to commence at 10:00 a.m., on Tuesday, April5, 2016. The location will be in 

Washington, D.C., and will be set by further Order. 

SO ORDERED. 

~.9 - "3.. \:t.~-- . 
Hon. Parlen L. McKenna 
Administrative Law Judge 
United States Coast Guard 

Done and dated on this 25th day of February, 2016 
Alameda, California. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have served the forgoing Order Confirming Date for 
Oral Argument on Respondent's Motion (2015-CFPB-0029) upon the following 
parties and entities in this proceeding as indicated in the matter described below: 

<Via Fax and email: 005-PF-ALJBALT-AWDocket) 
United States Coast Guard 
40 South Gay Street, Suite 412 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-4022 
Bus: (410) 962-5100 Fax: (410) 962-1746 

Via Electronic Mail to CFPB Counsel(s) and 
CFPB electronic filings@cfpb.gov: 
Deborah Morris, Esq. 
Email: deborah.morris@cfpb.gov 
Craig A. Cowie, Esq. 
Email: craig.cowie@cfpb.gov 
Alusheyi J. Wheeler, Esq. 
Email: alusheyi. wheeler@cfpb.gov 
Wendy J. Weinberg, Esq. 
Email: wendy. weinberg@cfpb.gov 

Vivian W. Chum, Esq. 
1700 G Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20552 
Bus: (202) 435-7786 
Fax: (202) 435-7722 
Email: vivian.chum@cfpb.gov 

Via Electronic Mail to Respondents' Counsel as follows: 
Allyson B. Baker, Esq. 
Hillary S. Profita, Esq. 
PeterS. Frechette, Esq. 
Venable LLP 
575 7th Street, NW 
Washington, C.D., 20004 
Bus: (202) 344-4708 
Email: abbaker@venable.com 
Email: hsprofita@venable.com 
Email: psfrechette@venable.com 
Email: jpboyd@venable.com 

Done and dated this 25th day in February, 2016 
Alameda, California 

Cindy J. M lendres, Paralegal Specialist 
to the Ho . Parlen L. McKenna 
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